

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : NGN.89/2013

Complainant/ Appellant : Md. Siddiqur Rahman

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o BDO, Juria Development Block,

Nagaon

Date of hearing : 23.12.2015

Complaint/ Second Appeal heard by: Shri Pinuel Basumatary, IA&AS (Retd),

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

Neither the SPIO nor the Petitioner/ Appellant present.

However, the SPIO has faxed a copy of his letter dated 21.11.2013 addressed to the Petitioner containing an acknowledgement from the Petitioner of his receipt of the information on 22.11.2013.

In view of the above, the Second Appeal Petition is disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrarp
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. NGN.89/2013 -A

Dtd. 23.12.2015

## Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Block Development Officer, Juria Development Block, Nagaon, PO- Juria, Pin- 782124 (Assam) for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ Project Director, District rural development Agency, Nagaon, Pin- 782001 for information.
- 3. Md. Siddiqur Rahman, S/o Asmot Ali, Vill- FAkuli Pathar, PS- Juria, Nagon, Assam, Pin- 782124 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission